                           SMD Power Inductors
 -YNR3010 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司                       Tel:0755-27803896  Fax:0755-27803897
■ Features
● Low profile construction and miniature size.
● Magnetic shielded construction.
● High current saturation.

■ Shapes and Dimensions (Unit：mm)
TYPE A B C Max. D E Ref. F Ref. G Ref.
YNR3010 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.00 0.75±0.2 2.70 0.80 1.50
                           SMD Power Inductors
 -YNR3010 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司                       Tel:0755-27803896  Fax:0755-27803897
■ YNR3010 Series
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) @100KHz
DC Resistance (Ω) Heat Rating
Current (A)
Saturation
Current (A) Typ. Max.
YNR3010-R47□ 0.47 0.034 0.044 2.00 1.44
YNR3010-1R0□ 1.00 0.065 0.085 1.45 1.40
YNR3010-1R2□ 1.20 0.065 0.085 1.45 1.25
YNR3010-1R5□ 1.50 0.080 0.104 1.30 1.27
YNR3010-2R2□ 2.20 0.110 0.143 1.09 1.15
YNR3010-2R7□ 2.70 0.130 0.169 1.02 1.00
YNR3010-3R3□ 3.30 0.145 0.189 0.96 0.97
YNR3010-3R6□ 3.60 0.165 0.215 0.90 0.95
YNR3010-4R7□ 4.70 0.225 0.293 0.77 0.75
YNR3010-5R6□ 5.60 0.248 0.322 0.70 0.58
YNR3010-6R8□ 6.80 0.305 0.397 0.66 0.55
YNR3010-8R2□ 8.20 0.400 0.520 0.58 0.55
YNR3010-100□ 10.0 0.400 0.520 0.58 0.55
YNR3010-120□ 12.0 0.505 0.657 0.52 0.43
YNR3010-150□ 15.0 0.610 0.793 0.47 0.42
YNR3010-220□ 22.0 0.930 1.209 0.38 0.35
YNR3010-270□ 27.0 1.080 1.404 0.35 0.30
YNR3010-330□ 33.0 1.550 2.015 0.30 0.29
YNR3010-390□ 39.0 1.750 2.275 0.28 0.28
YNR3010-430□ 43.0 1.800 2.340 0.27 0.23
YNR3010-470□ 47.0 1.950 2.535 0.26 0.22
YNR3010-510□ 51.0 2.200 2.860 0.25 0.22
YNR3010-560□ 56.0 2.320 3.016 0.24 0.21
                           SMD Power Inductors
 -YNR3010 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司                       Tel:0755-27803896  Fax:0755-27803897